Harichand Guruchand University

North 24 Pgs- 743245 West Bengal

Esta 2011

Email: registrarhguniv@gmail.com

www.harichandguruchanduniversity.ac.in

Date: 19.07.2024

Dr. Anandi Bagchi *Registrar (Addl. Charge)*

Memo No: 47/HGU/23-24/REG/SGRC

Notification

This is to notify all concerned that in compliance of the University Grants Commission (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2023 dated 11.04.2023, a Student Grievance Redressal Committee (SGRC) of Harichand Guruchand University has been constituted with the following members to address any grievance of a student.

SI. No.	Name	Designation	Position	Mobile No.	Email
1.	Prof. (Dr.) Kakali Dhara Mandal	Professor, Dept. of Folklore, University of Kalyani	Chairperson	+918420104401	kakali.ku.folklore@gmail.com
2.	Dr. Chitta Sen Paramanik	Guest Teacher	Representative of faculty members	+919749143309	chittasenparamanik@gmail.com
3.	Shri Anirban Basu Roy Chowdhuri	Guest Teacher	Representative of faculty members	+919830551774	journ1abara@gmail.com
4.	Ms. Sheuli Biswas Adhikary	Guest Teacher	Representative of faculty members	+919830773793	sheuli.biswas.adhikary@gmail.com
5.	Pritam sarkar	Student	Representative of students- Special invitee	+91 8167439187	pritamsarkar.net2000@gmail.com

Members of this committee have been appointed for the period of one year or until further order, whichever is earlier and the committee shall start functioning with immediate effect.

This has been issued with the kind approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.

Sd/-Registrar (Addl. Charge) Harichand Guruchand University

Memo No: 47/HGU/23-24/REG/SGRC

Copy forwarded for necessary information to:

- 1) The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, H.G.U., for his kind information
- 2) University Guard File

Registrar (Addl. Charge)
Harichand Guruchand University

Date: 19.07.2024

Registrar (Addl. Charge) Harichand Guruchand University 24 Pgs. (N), PIN-743245, W.B.